# L03000017371

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



05/05/03--01097--005 \*\*125.00

FILED 2003 MAY 14 PH 12: 44 JUVILICH OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

W03-12939 JERYAN MAY - 6 2005

3

J. BRYAN MAY 1 4 2003

ж. е <mark>с<sup>ке</sup> в в</mark>



CRAY, HARRIS & ROBINSON, P.,

BANKFIRST BLDG., SECOND FLOC 1380 CRAND HIGHWAY (34711) P.O. BOX 120848 CLERMONT, FLORIDA 34712-084 TEL 352-394-2103 FAX 352-394-2105 WEB grayharris.com

# April 28, 2003

e-MAIL ADDRESS ageraci@grayharris.com

FILED FILED

CERTIFIED MAIL

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Investment Group of Florida, L.L.C. Our File No.: 306174.77

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for the above-captioned limited liability company, together with our firm's check in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing and registered agent fee.

If you have further questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

GrayHarris

enita R. Geraci

Anita R. Geraci

ARG/sc Enclosure



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

May 6, 2003

٩.

ANITA R. GERACI GRAY, HARRIS & ROBINSON, P.A. PO BOX 120848 CLERMONT, FL 34712-0848

SUBJECT: INVESTMENT GROUP OF FLORIDA, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W03000012939

We have received your document for INVESTMENT GROUP OF FLORIDA, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on . Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist

----- Letter Number: 403A00027905

7

FILED PHR: 44

DISTRICT OR ORIGINAL INT

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

# of

# INVESTMENT GROUP OF FLORIDA, L.L.C.

The undersigned, a member, has executed this document for the purpose of becoming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges and immunities of limited liability companies for profit and hereby adopt the following Article: of Organization for such limited liability company:

#### ARTICLE I

#### NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The name of this limited liability company is INVESTMENT GROUP OF FLORIDA, L.I.C., and its principal office and mailing address is located at 1930 BRANTLEY CIRCLE, CLERMCNT FLORIDA 34711.

## ARTICLE II

# DURATION

The existence of this limited liability company shall be perpetual, commencing May 10, 20(3,

#### ARTICLE III

#### PURPOSE

The purpose of this limited liability company is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### <u>ARTICLE V</u>

#### MEMBERSHIP

The members of this limited liability company have the right to admit additional members to this organization upon the unanimous consent of those individuals or entities who are members prior to the admission of the new member. However, the transferee or assignee shall not be entitled to become a member or participate in the business and affairs of this limited company unless the transfer or assignment is approved by the unanimous consent of the members not proposing to transfer or assign their interests.

2008

# ARTICLE VI

## DISSOLUTION

FILL ALLS CORPORATIONS The limited liability company will dissolve as provided in the Operating Agreement execute by and among the members.

### ARTICLE\_VII

#### MANAGEMENT

This organization is to be managed by a manager or managers elected by a majority vote of its members. The initial manager, who shall serve until his replacement or until the first annual meeting; of members and their successors are elected and qualified, shall be CARL CERILLI.

#### ARTICLE VIII

#### INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of this limited liability company's initial registered office 1930 BRANTLEY CIRCLE, CLERMONT, FLORIDA 34711 and the name of this limited liability company's in tial registered agent is CARL CERILLI.

The undersigned, being an original member of the limited liability company, hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization of INVESTMENT GROUP OF FLORIDA, L.L.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization for this limited liability company this Milay of may .2003.

Carl Cerilli, Managing Member

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I, CARL CERILLI, am familiar with and hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent for INVESTMENT GROUP OF FLORIDA, L.L.C., as set forth in the Articles of Organization field simultaneously herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this <u>2</u>/2 day of <u>may</u>, 2003.

lerite Carl Cerill

